PG-12V140
Long Life AGM
PG Series - Long Life
Performance Specs
Nominal Voltage 12.0 Volts, (6.0 cells)
Nominal Capacity
20-hr. (7.35A to 10.8 Volts) 147.0Ah
10-hr. (14.0A to 10.8 Volts) 140.0Ah
5-hr. (25.0A to 10.2 Volts) 125.0Ah
1-hr. (87.0A to 9.6 Volts) 87.0Ah
Approximate Weight 100.31lbs, (45.5kg)
Dimensions
+/- 0.08 in. (+/- 2mm) for length,
width, and height dimensions
L: 13.58in, 345.0mm
W: 6.77in, 172.0mm
H: 10.79in, 274.0mm
TH: 11.02in, 280.0mm
Internal Resistance (approx.) mΩ 4.5mΩ
Max Short Circuit Discharge Current 2800.0A
Operating Temperature
Range
Charge  −4°F (−20°C) to 104°F (40°C)
Discharge 5°F (−15°C) to 122°F (50°C)
Case ABS (UL94 HB or V-0 optional)
Recommended Power-Sonic Charger PSC-1212000ACX
Long life AGM batteries engineered for maximum reliability,
extended float life, and reduced replacement costs. Advanced
plate design and premium materials provide dependable backup
power for security, emergency lighting, and critical standby
systems.
Configuration Options
PG-12V140 FR M8
PG-12V140 M8
Available Terminals (mm)
To ensure safe and efficient operation always refer to the latest edition of
our Technical Manual, as published on our website. © 2025. Power-Sonic
Corporation. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of their
respective owners. All data subject to change without notice. E&O.
Updated 1/02/2026 11:40 AM Version 1.0
Graphs
Capacity Retention SLA PS Cycle Life
SLA Charging SLA Float Life 10YR
Constant Current
VoltageOverTime 30min 45min 1h 1.5h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
1.60V/cell 168.0 114.0 87.0 68.8 54.2 40.2 31.5 26.1 22.4 18.0 14.8 7.79
1.65V/cell 166.2 112.2 85.2 66.1 53.4 39.1 30.7 25.5 21.9 17.6 14.7 7.66
1.67V/cell 165.6 111.3 84.2 65.9 52.1 38.7 30.5 25.4 21.8 17.5 14.6 7.64
1.70V/cell 163.0 109.5 82.7 64.7 51.2 38.2 30.1 25.0 21.5 17.5 14.5 7.6
1.75V/cell 155.0 104.0 78.5 62.5 49.7 37.1 29.4 24.5 21.1 17.1 14.2 7.45
1.80V/cell 145.3 99.0 75.8 60.6 48.2 36.1 28.7 24.0 20.7 16.8 14.0 7.35
1.85V/cell 129.9 89.0 68.6 55.3 44.2 33.4 26.6 22.2 19.2 15.7 13.2 6.91
Constant Power
VoltageOverTime 30min 45min 1h 1.5h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
1.60V/cell 302.3 218.3 176.3 130.2 103.3 77.1 60.9 50.7 43.6 35.2 29.2 15.3
1.65V/cell 299.0 213.8 171.2 126.9 100.5 75.2 60.1 50.2 43.0 34.6 28.9 15.1
1.67V/cell 298.0 212.5 169.8 125.6 99.9 74.8 59.3 49.4 42.5 34.5 28.7 15.0
1.70V/cell 293.4 209.2 167.1 123.9 98.6 73.9 58.6 48.9 42.1 34.2 28.5 14.9
1.75V/cell 278.9 201.2 162.3 120.6 96.0 72.1 57.4 48.0 41.4 33.7 28.1 14.7
1.80V/cell 261.4 192.2 157.6 117.3 93.7 70.6 56.2 47.0 40.5 33.1 27.6 14.5
1.85V/cell 233.8 173.5 143.4 107.9 86.5 65.5 52.3 43.8 37.8 31.0 25.9 13.6
To ensure safe and efficient operation always refer to the latest edition of
our Technical Manual, as published on our website. © 2025. Power-Sonic
Corporation. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of their
respective owners. All data subject to change without notice. E&O.
Updated 1/02/2026 11:40 AM Version 1.0